

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19407/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK GARG

Respondent(s)

(Appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivpati B.Pandey,Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration
is condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed subject
to depositing the cost of Rs.500/- in the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within a period of
two weeks to be utilized for the cause of juvenile
justice.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER